
Submission No. Submitter Name Contact company Attention: Submitter postal address Email
4 George Harper 4 Richmond Lane Waipawa, Hawkes Bay 4210 georgeharper25@gmail.com

6 IA & PD Waldrom Pamela Waldrom
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

7 Tylee Land Co & Terawini Land Co Matthew Tylee
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

8 Shane Bayley 33 Summit Road Lower Hutt, Wellington 5011 nzbayleys@gmail.com

9 Hadley Boyle
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

10 David Tilyard
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

11 Hawke's Bay Regional Council Private Bag 6006 Napier 4142 gavin@hbrc.govt.nz
12 Kenneth (John) Maclennan 604 Middleton Road RD4 Waipukurau, Hawke's Bay 4284 johnmaclennan.nz@gmail.com
13 Kevin Williams 69 Chatsworth Road Silverstream Upper Hutt, Wellington 5019 kev_m_williams@hotmail.com
14 Francis Holdings Ltd Thomas Planning Ltd Mr. Paul Thomas 2A Jacobsen Lane Ngaio Wellington 6035 paul@thomasplanning.co.nz

15 Jason Woodyard
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

16 Jane Davidson
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

18 Elizabeth Pishief 3 Hukarere Road Bluff Hill Napier, Hawkes's Bay 4110 elizabeth.pishief@heritageservices.nz
19 Mountain View Farms Donald Stephenson 100 Te Rehunga South Road RD2 Dannevirke, 4972 don.step.mv.farms@xtra.co.nz

20 Alan  Delugar
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

21 Scott  Hunter 639 Hunter road  Waipukurau, Hawkes Bay  4284 papakihau@farmside.co.nz

22 AJ & MA Smith Family Trust Te Manuiri Station Micarla and Andrew Smith
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

24 Duncan  Smith 69 Evan Road  RD 2 Otane, Hawke's Bay 4277 staghill@farmside.co.nz

27 Egg Producers Federation of New Zealand 
Harrison Grierson 
Consultants Limited

Mary McConnell PO Box 1130 Queenstown, 9348
m.mcconnell@harrisongrierson.com

28 Gerard Pain
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

29 New Zealand Defence Force Lucy Edwards Defence, Estate and Infrastructure, Devonport Naval Base 40 Queens Parade Devonport, Auckland 0624
rebecca.davies@nzdf.mil.nz, sbevin@tonkintaylor.co.nz

30 Mataweka Marae Waipawa 
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

31 Peggy Scott
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

32 Senlac Station Ltd 647 Wilder Rd RD1 Porangahau, Hawke's Bay 4291 gretchen@agrecord.co.nz
34 Sandra Phillips 561 St Lawrence Rd  RD 2 Otane, Central Hawkes Bay 4277 sandyphillips858@gmail.com

35 Mark and Lucy Lowry
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

36 Karen Middelberg
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

38 Aerospread Ltd 44 Corunna Bay  Hospital Hill Ahuriri, Napier 4110 bruce@aerospread.co.nz

39 Kathryn Bayliss
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

40 Lance  de Malmanche 
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

41 Jill Fraser
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

42 New Zealand Pork Industry Board Penny Cairns PO Box 20176 Christchurch, 8543 penny.cairns@pork.co.nz

43 New Zealand Agricultural Aviation Association Level 5, EMC2 House 5 Willeston Street Wellington, Wellington 6011
bill.macgregor@aviationnz.co.nz

44 Ben Anderson 1527 Wakarara Road RD2 Ongaonga, Hawkes Bay 4279 ben@projecthaus.co.nz

46 Tony Robson
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

47 Claire Bradley
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

48 Jet Boating New Zealand Brian  Eccles 17 Roger Renall Ave Lansdowne Masterton, Wellington 5810 brian.eccles@jbnz.co.nz
49 Wade Stoddart 331 Ireland Road RD 3 Porangahau, 4293 arataura331@gmail.com



50 The Surveying Company (HB) Ltd Nicholas Wakefield PO Box 922 Hastings, 4122
nick.wakefield@surveying.net.nz, brian@surveying 
.net.nz

51 N. M. Riddell Family Trust Farm Lois Riddell 105 The Brow Road RD 3 Waipawa, 4273 loisgirick@gmail.com

52
The C&H Hardy Family Trust and Lime Terrace 
Farm 

Chris Hardy 112 Tukituki Makaretu Road RD 1 Takapau, 4286
hanneandchris@xtra.co.nz

53 Sam Bradley
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

54 David Bishop 137 Porangahau Road Waipukurau, 4200 dmbishop@xtra.co.nz
55 Heritage New Zealand Pouhere Taonga Dean  Raymond Takiwā o Te Pūtahi a Māui PO Box 2629 Wellington, 6140 draymond@heritage.org.nz
56 Powerco Limited Gary Scholfield PO Box 13 075 Tauranga , 3141 planning@powerco.co.nz
57 Fire and Emergency New Zealand Beca Alec Duncan PO Box 448 Waikato Mail Centre Hamilton, alec.duncan@beca.com
58 Josh and Suzie Calder Lawson Robinson Ltd Matthew Lawson PO Box 45 Napier, NZ 4182 mlawson@lawsonrobinson.co.nz
59 Karl Tipene 57 church road Taradale napier, hawkes bay 4112 khwtipene@yahoo.com

60 Joanne & Kenneth  Scholfield
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

61 Rodney Bremer 782 Wilder Road  R.D.1 Porangahau, Hawkes Bay 4291 bullrushfarming@gmail.com
62 Waipukurau Jockey Club inc. Bay Planning Ltd Alison Francis 5 Havelock Road Havelock North, Hastings 4130 alison@bayplanning.co.nz

63 Claire Murphy
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

64 Department of Conservation Tom Christie RMA Shared Services PO Box 9003, Greerton West Tauranga, 3142 tchristie@doc.govt.nz
65 Evan & Linda Potter POSTAL ADDRESS NOT PROVIDED waipapax@gmail.com
66 Woolworths New Zealand Limited Katherine Marshall Private Bag 93306 Otahuhu Auckland , 1640 katherine.marshall@countdown.co.nz
67 Peter  Watson 83 Porangahau Road Waipukurau, 4200 prwatson57@hotmail.com

68 Paul Robottom
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

69 Andy & Robbie Hunt
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

70 Peggy Scott
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

71 Peggy Scott
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

72 GH Williams Trust 679 Matheson Road RD4 Waipawa, Hawke's Bay 4274 george@tiko.co.nz
73 Ministry of Education  Beca Ltd Sophie Andrews PO Box 448 Hamilton, Waikato 3240 sophie.andrews@beca.com
74 Bill MacGregor Level 5, EMC2 House 5 Willeston Street Wellington, Wellington 6011 wkl.macgregor@gmail.com

75
Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society NZ 
(Forest & Bird) 

Natasha  Sitarz PO Box 2516 Christchurch , 8140
n.sitarz@forestandbird.org.nz

76 Ballance Agri-Nutrients Limited Dominic  Adams Private Bag 12 503 Tauranga Mail Centre Tauranga, 3143 dominic.adams@ballance.co.nz
77 Sheeran Associates Ltd Paul Sheeran 203 Tomoana Road Hastings, 4120 paul@saltd.co.nz
78 Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency WSP Ryan Gaffaney Private Bag 6019 Napier, 4142 sean.crocker@wsp.com, mike.scott@nzta.govt.nz

79 Transpower New Zealand Ltd Rebecca Eng PO Box 17215 Greenlane Auckland, 1546
environment.policy@transpower.co.nz, 
trudi.burney@transpower.co.nz, 
pauline.whitney@boffamiskell.co.nz

80 Central Hawke's Bay Aeroclub James Greer
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

81 Horticulture New Zealand Jordyn Landers PO Box 10-232 Wellington, 
ailsa.robertson@hortnz.co.nz, 
leanne.roberts@hortnz.co.nz

82 Aggregate and Quarry Association Wayne Scott PO Box 10 668 Wellington, 6140 wayne@aqa.org.nz
83 Carlyon Station Limited Stuart Smith 1298 Farm Road 4284 carlyonstn@gmail.com
84 Kairakau Lands Trust Stella  August PO Box 477 Waipukurau, 4242 kairakaulandstrust@gmail.com
85 Rayonier Matarki Forests Kelsey Tills PO Box 13285 Tauranga, 3141 trish.fordyce@xtra.co.nz

86
Roundaway Station Ltd, Oueroa Station Ltd, 
Ngahuia Station Ltd, & High Borrans Farm Ltd 

Denis Bell PO Box 64 Waipawa, 4240
roundawaystn@xtra.co.nz

87 Robbie & Dave  Christiansen 20 McHardy Place Blackhead, 4284 robbie.borneo@gmail.com

88 Robert Eagles
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

89 Central Hawkes Bay District Council 
Vision Urban Environmental 
(VUE) Limited

Nicholas Aiken PO Box 139, Bay View, Napier 4149
nicka@visionurban.co.nz



90 Centralines Limited The Property Group Karen Williams PO Box 2874 Wellington, 6140
kwilliams@propertygroup.co.nz; 
stuart.smith@centralines.co.nz

91 Patricia Oldfield
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

92 Pairatahi Holdings Ltd Paul Erceg Unit 10 27 Rust Ave Whangarei, paul@regenerationholdings.co.nz
93 Robert Malcolm 139 Ford Road RD5 Waipukurau, 4285 robmalcolm77@gmail.com
94 Surveying the Bay Ltd Guy Panckhurst PO Box 611 Hastings, 4156 guy@surveyingthebay.co.nz
95 Waipuna NZ Ltd Guy & Ashley Coats 664 Kairakau Road RD 14 Havelock North, 4295 waipunanzltd@gmail.com
96 Matthew von Dadelszen Mangapurakau Station 842 Tourere Road Waipukurau, matvond@farmside.co.nz

97
Ara Poutama Aotearoa the Department of 
Corrections 

Andrea Miller Private Box 1206 Wellington, 6140
andrea.millar@corrections.govt.nz

98 Hatuma Lime Co Ltd Helen  Topp 521 Maharakeke Road Hatuma , 4281 helen@hatuma.co.nz, claire@stradegy.co.nz
99 Curt & Tricia  Zant 414 Te Apiti Rd Havelock North, 4295 zantranch@gmail.com

100
GR Smith Children's Trust & DG Smith 
Tournaham Trust 

Graeme Smith Tournaham, 47 Limpus Road RD 5 Waipawa, 4275
pareroa@xtra.co.nz

101 New Zealand Motor Caravan Association  James Imach 4 Graham Road Takanini Auckland, 2112 james@nzmca.org.nz

102 Te Mata Mushrooms Land Company Limited Michael Whittaker PO Box 8137 Havelock North, 4157
mwhittaker@tag.co.nz, claire@stradegy.co.nz

103 Sandy Hill Farms Limited 867 Cooks Tooth Road Porangahau, 4293 sandyhillfarmsltd@gmail.com

104 Central Hawkes Bay District Council 
VisionUrban Environmental 
(VUE) Limited

Nicholas Aiken PO Box 139, Bay View, Napier 4149
nicka@visionurban.co.nz

105 James Bridge
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

106
House Movers Section of the New Zealand 
Heavy Haulage Association Inc 

Stuart Ryan Barrister Stuart Ryan Level 11 59 High Street Auckland, 1010
stuart@stuartryan.co.nz; jonathon@hha.org.nz

107 Thomas Collier
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

108 Samuel Bradley
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

109 Will Foley 102 Settlement Rd RD 1 Waipukurau, New Zealand 4281 will@foleyfarming.co.nz

110
Z Energy Ltd, BP Oil NZ Ltd, Mobil Oil NZ Ltd 
(the Oil Companies) 

4Sight Consulting Limited Mitchell Fuller PO Box 911 310 Victoria Street West Auckland, 1142
mitchellf@4sight.co.nz

111 Waipuna NZ Ltd Ian Coats and Sophie Abbott 664 Kairakau Road RD 14 Havelock North, 4295
iancoats808@gmail.com

112 Trevor Le Lievre
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

113 Ben & Libby Tosswill
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

114 Central Hawkes Bay District Council 
VisionUrban Environmental 
(VUE) Limited

Nicholas Aiken PO Box 139, Bay View, Napier 4149
nicka@visionurban.co.nz

115 Clint Deckard 184 Tukituki Road Ashley Clinton, clint.deckard@frontiers.co.nz
116 Silver Fern Farms Limited Mitchell Daysh Limited Steve Tuck PO Box 489 Dunedin, 9054 steve.tuck@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
117 Chorus New Zealand Limited Incite Tom  Anderson PO Box 2058 Wellington, 6140 tom@incite.co.nz
118 Spark New Zealand Trading Limited Incite Tom Anderson PO Box 2058 Wellington, 6140 tom@incite.co.nz
119 Vodafone New Zealand Limited Incite Tom Anderson PO Box 2058 Wellington, 6140 tom@incite.co.nz
120 Heretaunga Tamatea Settlement Trust Mitchell Daysh Limited Stephen Daysh PO Box 149 Napier, 4140 stephen.daysh@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
121 Federated Farmers of New Zealand Rhea Dasent POSTAL ADDRESS NOT PROVIDED rdasent@fedfarm.org.nz

122 Rongomaraeroa Marae Trustees Anthony Tipene
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

123 Riverfield Holdings Ltd Rob Reid
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

124 Regeneration Holdings Ltd Gary Leslie Unit 10 27 Rust Ave Whangarei, gary@regenerationholdings.co.nz
125 Ngā hapū me ngā marae o Tamatea McCaw Lewis Aidan Warren PO Box 9348 Hamilton, 3204 kylee.katipo@mccawlewis.co.nz
126 Hawke's Bay District Health Board Dr. Nicholas Jones Private Bag 9014 Hastings, 4156 kim.maitland@hawkesbaydhb.govt.nz
127 Livingston Properties Limited Mitchell Daysh Limited Philip McKay PO Box 149 Napier, 4140 philip.mckay@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
128 Surveying the Bay Ltd Andrew  Taylor PO Box 611 Hastings, 4156 andrew@surveyingthebay.co.nz



129 Kāinga Ora - Homes and Communities Brendon Liggett Development Planning Team PO Box 74598 Auckland, 1546
developmentplanning@kaingaora.govt.nz, 
nick.whittington@hawkestone.co.nz, 
michael@campbellbrown.co.nz

130 Simon Osborne
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

131
NZ Association of Radio Transmitters Inc and 
Hawke's Bay Amateur Radio Club 

Simon Osborne
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

132 Ernslaw One Limited Lynette Baish 31 Bridge Street Bulls, 4818 lynette.baish@ernslaw.co.nz
133 David Severinsen 1420 Blackhead Road RD 4 Waipukurau, 4284 david@sevi.holdings

134 Ngāti Kere Hapū Authority David Tipene-Leach
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

Submission No. Submitter Name Contact company Attention: Submitter postal address Email
FS1 Tukituki Water Security Project Mr. Mike Petersen c/- Te Puna Farm, R.D.4 Waipukurau 4284 tepuna@farmside.co.nz

FS2 Jill Fraser Ms. Jill Fraser
Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 
for their contact details

FS3 First Gas Limited Mr. David Forrest Level 1 Cnr Rangitikei & Walding Streets Palmerston North 4410 david.forrest@beca.com
FS4 James Bridge James Bridge Contact details withheld - If you are required to serve an appeal on the submitter please contact Council 

for their contact details
FS5 Ngā hapū me ngā marae o Tamatea Kylee Katipo PO Box 9348 Hamilton, kylee.katipo@mccawlewis.co.nz
FS6 NZ Pork Industry Board Penny Cairns PO Box 20176 Christchurch, 8543 penny.cairns@pork.co.nz
FS7 Heritage New Zealand Pouhere Taonga Dean Raymond PO Box 2629 Wellington, 6140 draymond@heritage.org.nz
FS8 Silver Fern Farms Limited Steve Tuck PO Box 489 Dunedin, 9054 steve.tuck@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
FS9 Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of 

New Zealand Incorporated
Darren van Hoof PO Box 631 Wellington, 6011 d.vanhoof@forestandbird.org.nz

FS10 Aerospread Ltd Bruce Peterson PO Box 12194 Ahuriri Napier, 4110 bruce@aerospread.co.nz
FS11 The Ministry of Education Sophie Andrews PO Box 448 Waikato Mail Centre Hamilton, 3240 sophie.andrews@beca.com
FS12 New Zealand Defence Force Rebecca Davies Defence, Estate and Infrastructure, Devonport Naval Base 40 Queens Parade Devonport, Auckland 0624 rebecca.davies@nzdf.mil.nz

FS13 Heretaunga Tamatea Settlement Trust Nicki Williams PO Box 149 Napier, 4140 nicki.williams@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
FS14 NZ Agricultural Aviation Association Bill MacGregor Level 5, EMC2 House 5 Willeston Street Wellington, 6011 bill.macgregor@aviationnz.co.nz
FS15 Fire and Emergency New Zealand Alec Duncan PO Box 448 Waikato Mail Centre Hamilton, alec.duncan@beca.com
FS16 Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency Sean Crocker Private Bag 6019 Napier, 4142 sean.crocker@wsp.com
FS17 Horticulture New Zealand Alisa Robertson PO Box 10-232 Wellington, ailsa.robertson@hortnz.co.nz
FS18 Transpower New Zealand Limited Trudi Burney PO Box 17215 Greenlane Auckland, 1546 environment.policy@transpower.co.nz, 

trudi.burney@transpower.co.nz, 
pauline.whitney@boffamiskell.co.nz

FS19 Penny Nelson, Director-General of Conservation (DOC) Tom Christie Department of Conservation PO Box 9003 Tauranga, 3142 tchristie@doc.govt.nz
FS21 Oranga Tamariki - Ministry for Children Karin Lepoutre PO Box 6345 Auckland, 1141 karin.lepoutre@beca.com
FS22 Ernslaw One Limited Lynette Baish PO Box 31 Bulls, lynette.baish@ernslaw.co.nz
FS23 Kāinga Ora - Homes and Communities Brendon Liggett PO Box 74598 Greenlane Auckland, developmentplanning@kaingaora.govt.nz, 

nick.whittington@hawkestone.co.nz, 
michael@campbellbrown.co.nz

FS24 New Zealand Motor Caravan Association James Imach PO Box 72147 Papakura, 2244 james@nzmca.org.nz
FS25 Federated Farmers of New Zealand Rhea Dasent Not provided rdasent@fedfarm.org.nz
FS26 Jeff Phillips Philip McKay PO Box 149 Napier, 4140 philip.mckay@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
FS27 Livingston Properties Limited Philip McKay PO Box 149 Napier, 4140 philip.mckay@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
FS28 Liz Munroe Liz Munroe 3 Memorial Park Drive Haumoana, 4102 liz.munroe@lizmunroe.nz
FS29 Water Holdings Hawke's Bay Hugh Ritchie 339 Drumpeel Road Otane, 4276 hugh@drumpeelfarms.co.nz

Further submitters


